Swagelok® Bal l  Valve
Actuation Options
■	 Rack and pinion pneumatic actuators, solenoid valves, and limit switches
■	 ISO 5211-compliant pneumatic actuators, solenoid valves, limit switches, and position sensors
■	 Complete actuated assemblies and kits for field assembly available
2     Swagelok Ball Valve Actuation Options
• Caution: Actuated assemblies must be properly

(spring-return model shown)
4     Swagelok Ball Valve Actuation Options
Ordering Information
Swagelok pneumatic actuators are available factory
assembled to valves or in kits for field assembly . See
the Swagelok ball valve catalogs for complete ordering
instructions, including suggested actuators and necessary
mounting components .
■	One-Piece Instrumentation Ball Valves—40G Series and 40
Series, MS-02-331
■ Ball Valves, General Purpose and Special Application—
60 Series, MS-01-146
■ Trunnion Ball Valves—83 and H83 Series, MS-01-166
■ Swagelok Alternative Fuel Service (AFS) Ball Valves For
High-Pressure, High-Flow Applications, MS-02-303
■	Multipurpose Ball Valves—SK Series, MS-02-345
Materials of Construction
Component
Actuator Service
Standard

Factory-Assembled Valves with Solenoids
Typical Ordering Number
Ordering Information
Solenoid Mounting Kits
Solenoid kits for mounting to Swagelok 130 or 150 series
pneumatic actuators contain all connections needed for
direct mounting and manufacturer instructions .
Actuator
Series
Spring-Return
Actuator
Double-Acting
Actuator
131, 151 MS-1K-SOL-31S MS-1K-SOL-31D
133, 153 MS-1K-SOL-33S MS-1K-SOL-33D
135, 155 MS-1K-SOL-35S MS-1K-SOL-35D
Solenoid mounting kits for spring-return actuators include a
brass hex reducing nipple and steel flush plug .
■	MS-SV-64 solenoid requires only a Swagelok hex reducing
nipple:

MS-A60-XDA-DIN 13 .0 (5 .9)
MS-A100-XDA-DIN 18 .5 (8 .4)
Ordering Information
Swagelok ISO 5211-compliant pneumatic actuators are
available factory assembled to valves or in kits for field
assembly . See the Swagelok ball valve catalogs for complete
ordering instructions, including suggested actuators and
necessary mounting components .
■	One-Piece Instrumentation Ball Valves—40G Series and 40
Series, MS-02-331
■ Ball Valves, General Purpose and Special Application—
60 Series, MS-01-146
■ Trunnion Ball Valves—83 and H83 Series, MS-01-166
■ Swagelok Alternative Fuel Service (AFS) Ball Valves For
High-Pressure, High-Flow Applications, MS-02-303
■	Multipurpose Ball Valves—SK Series, MS-02-345
■	Medium-Pressure Ball Valves—FKB Series, MS-02-354
Swagelok ISO 5211-Compliant Pneumatic Actuators
A
0 .63
(16 .0)